
Kenyon College (15-4) -vs- Otterbein (8-3)
3/25/2022 at Westerville, Ohio (Rike Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Grabowski (5-1)
Loss: Tori Rogers (0-1)
HBP: Emily Pater, Amanda Harris, J. Gunter
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 37   Weather: rainy, 45
Game notes:
- H. Ternovan faced 3 batters in the 4th.
- Pater faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kenyon College 6 0 0 1 1 3 0 11 15 0
Otterbein 3 0 1 0 7 1 X 12 15 3

Kenyon College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Finn cf 5 0 3 3 0 1 0
Sara Campagna c 5 1 1 1 0 1 5
Emily Buckwalter 3b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Bella Albrecht rf 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
Emily Pater p 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tori Rogers p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Persy Hort pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Natalya Delsante 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
Nicole Bishay 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clare McMahon dh 4 2 3 3 0 0 2
Maddie Friday ss 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Kassie Rimel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 15 8 4 6 10

2B: Grace Finn (1); Sara Campagna (1); Bella Albrecht (1); Tori
Rogers (1)
SH: Nicole Bishay (1)
SB: Natalya Delsante (2); Clare McMahon (2); Maddie Friday (1)
HBP: Natalya Delsante (1)

Otterbein 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Jenkins c 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
S. McCoppin 3b 4 3 4 0 0 0 0
M. Payne 1b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
C. Heller dh 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
    C. Clark pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Baran 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
H. Lewis cf 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
I. Lewis ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
S. Ange rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
M. Allen lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Gunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Ternovan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Grabowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 15 11 0 1 5

2B: M. Payne (1); C. Heller (1); T. Baran (1); H. Lewis (2)
SB: S. McCoppin (1); I. Lewis (1)
HBP: S. Jenkins (1); S. Ange (1); M. Allen (1)
E: S. Jenkins (1); T. Baran (1); I. Lewis (1)

Kenyon College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Pater 4.0 10 8 8 0 1 1 0 1 0 21 22 7 3 –
Amanda Harris 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 0 1 –
Tori Rogers (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 –
Totals 15 12 12 0 1 3 0 3 0 32 35 11 5

Otterbein IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Gunter 3.1 7 10 5 4 2 1 0 1 0 17 23 5 3 –
H. Ternovan 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 3 –
B. Grabowski (W, 5-1) 1.2 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 –
Totals 15 11 5 4 6 2 0 1 0 36 42 8 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kenyon College - Top of 1st KEN OTT
Finn singled up the middle. 0 0
Campagna reached on a fielder's choice; Finn out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
Buckwalter walked; Campagna advanced to second. 0 0
Albrecht doubled down the rf line, RBI; Buckwalter advanced to third; Campagna scored. 1 0
Pater reached on an error by 2b; Buckwalter scored, unearned. 2 0
N. Delsante hit by pitch; Pater advanced to second; Albrecht advanced to third. 2 0
Bishay popped up to ss. 2 0
McMahon singled to left center, 2 RBI; N. Delsante advanced to third; Pater scored, unearned; Albrecht
scored, unearned. 4 0
McMahon stole second, advanced to third on an error by c; N. Delsante stole home, unearned. 5 0
Friday walked. 5 0
Finn singled up the middle, RBI; Friday advanced to second; McMahon scored, unearned. 6 0
Campagna flied out to cf. 6 0

Otterbein - Bottom of 1st KEN OTT
S. Jenkins hit by pitch. 6 0
S. McCoppin singled to pitcher; S. Jenkins advanced to second. 6 0
M. Payne singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; S. McCoppin advanced to third; S.
Jenkins scored. 6 1
C. Heller lined out to cf. 6 1
T. Baran out at first p to 2b to 1b, RBI; M. Payne advanced to third; S. McCoppin scored. 6 2
H. Lewis singled through the right side, RBI; M. Payne scored. 6 3
I. Lewis flied out to cf. 6 3

Kenyon College - Top of 2nd KEN OTT
H. Ternovan to p for J. Gunter. 6 3
Buckwalter grounded out to p. 6 3
Albrecht singled to left field. 6 3
Pater singled up the middle; Albrecht advanced to second. 6 3
N. Delsante lined into double play ss unassisted; Albrecht out on the play. 6 3

Otterbein - Bottom of 2nd KEN OTT
S. Ange struck out looking. 6 3
M. Allen singled to right field. 6 3
S. Jenkins lined into double play rf to 1b; M. Allen out on the play. 6 3

Kenyon College - Top of 3rd KEN OTT
Bishay grounded out to 2b. 6 3
McMahon singled to left center. 6 3
Friday singled to left field; McMahon advanced to second. 6 3
Finn grounded out to 2b; Friday advanced to second; McMahon advanced to third. 6 3
Campagna flied out to lf. 6 3

Otterbein - Bottom of 3rd KEN OTT
S. McCoppin singled to right center. 6 3
S. McCoppin stole second. 6 3
M. Payne flied out to rf; S. McCoppin advanced to third. 6 3
C. Heller grounded out to ss, RBI; S. McCoppin scored. 6 4
T. Baran popped up to 2b. 6 4

Kenyon College - Top of 4th KEN OTT



Buckwalter singled through the left side. 6 4
Albrecht reached on a fielder's choice; Buckwalter advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 6 4
Pater singled through the right side; Albrecht advanced to second; Buckwalter advanced to third. 6 4
J. Gunter to p for H. Ternovan. 6 4
Pater advanced to second on a wild pitch; Albrecht advanced to third; Buckwalter scored, unearned. 7 4
N. Delsante reached on a fielder's choice; Pater advanced to third; Albrecht out at home 3b to c. 7 4
N. Delsante stole second. 7 4
Bishay popped up to ss. 7 4
McMahon lined out to 3b. 7 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Otterbein - Bottom of 4th KEN OTT
H. Lewis doubled to right field. 7 4
I. Lewis flied out to cf. 7 4
S. Ange lined out to cf. 7 4
M. Allen grounded out to 3b. 7 4

Kenyon College - Top of 5th KEN OTT
Friday walked. 7 4
Friday stole second. 7 4
Finn struck out looking. 7 4
Campagna doubled to right center, RBI; Friday scored. 8 4
Buckwalter flied out to cf. 8 4
Albrecht struck out looking. 8 4

Otterbein - Bottom of 5th KEN OTT
S. Jenkins singled through the left side. 8 4
S. McCoppin singled to right center; S. Jenkins advanced to second. 8 4
M. Payne doubled to left center, 2 RBI; S. McCoppin scored; S. Jenkins scored. 8 6
M. Payne advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 6
C. Heller doubled to left center, RBI; M. Payne scored. 8 7
Harris to p for Pater. 8 7
C. Clark pinch ran for C. Heller. 8 7
T. Baran doubled to left center, RBI; C. Clark scored. 8 8
H. Lewis singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; T. Baran scored. 8 9
H. Lewis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 9
I. Lewis reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; H. Lewis out at home p to c. 8 9
I. Lewis stole second. 8 9
S. Ange hit by pitch. 8 9
M. Allen hit by pitch; S. Ange advanced to second; I. Lewis advanced to third. 8 9
Rogers to p for Harris. 8 9
S. Jenkins singled to center field, 2 RBI; M. Allen advanced to second; S. Ange scored; I. Lewis scored. 8 11
S. McCoppin singled to right field; S. Jenkins advanced to second; M. Allen advanced to third. 8 11
M. Payne fouled out to 3b. 8 11
C. Heller to dh for C. Clark. 8 11
C. Heller flied out to lf. 8 11

Kenyon College - Top of 6th KEN OTT
Rogers doubled to left field. 8 11
Hort pinch ran for Rogers. 8 11
N. Delsante walked. 8 11
Bishay out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; N. Delsante advanced to second; Hort advanced to third. 8 11
McMahon singled to left field, RBI; N. Delsante advanced to third; Hort scored. 9 11
B. Grabowski to p for J. Gunter. 9 11
McMahon stole second. 9 11
Friday struck out looking. 9 11
Finn doubled to right center, 2 RBI; McMahon scored; N. Delsante scored. 11 11
Finn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 11



Campagna struck out looking. 11 11
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Otterbein - Bottom of 6th KEN OTT
Rogers to p for Hort. 11 11
T. Baran flied out to rf. 11 11
H. Lewis doubled to right center. 11 11
I. Lewis grounded out to 3b; H. Lewis advanced to third. 11 11
H. Lewis scored on a wild pitch. 11 12
S. Ange flied out to lf. 11 12

Kenyon College - Top of 7th KEN OTT
Buckwalter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 12
Albrecht singled to right center. 11 12
Rogers struck out swinging. 11 12
N. Delsante popped up to ss. 11 12

Otterbein - Bottom of 7th KEN OTT


